Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX17573 Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX17573 in 5V and 3.3V Output-
Voltage Applications
319-100914; Rev 0; 05/22
General Description
The MAX17573 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides proven
3.3V and 5V designs to evaluate the MAX17573 high-
efficiency, wide input voltage Himalaya synchronous DC-

• Complies with CISPR 32 (EN55032) Class B
 Conducted and Radiated Emissions
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
• MAX17573EVKITA#, MAX17573EVKITB#
• 60V, 3.5A DC input power supply
• Load capable of sinking 3.5A at 3.3V and 5V
• Two Digital Multimeters (DMM)
Equipment Setup and Test Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Use the following
steps to verify and test individual device operation.
Caution: Do not turn on the power supply until all
connections are completed.
1. Set the input power supply at 3.9V for
MAX17573EVKITA# and at 5.9V for MAX17573EV-
KITB#. Disable the power supply.
2. Connect the positive terminal of the 60V power supply
to the IN PCB pad and the negative terminal to the
nearest PGND PCB pad.
3. Connect the positive terminal of the corresponding
 load to the respective VOUT PCB pad and the negative
terminal to the nearest PGND PCB pad.
4. Connect one DMM across respective VOUT PCB pad
and the nearest PGND PCB pad, and another DMM
across the respective RESET PCB pad and the SGND
PCB pad.
5. Verify that no shunts are installed on converter
EN/UVLO jumpers (JU101, JU201). See Table 1 for
details.
6. Select the shunt position on respective Mode selection
jumpers (JU102, JU202) according to the intended
mode of operation. See Table 2 for details.
7. Turn on the DC input power supply.
8. Enable the load.
9. Observe that both the DMMs display 0V.
10. Increase the input voltage to 4.5V or higher for
 MAX17573EVKITA# and to 6.5V or higher for
 MAX17573EVKITB#, which are above the EN/UVLO
rising thresholds.
11. Verify the DMM across the output terminals displays
3.3V for MAX17573EVKITA# and 5V for
 MAX17573EVKITB#.
12. Verify the DMM across the RESET PCB pad and
SGND PCB displays 5V.
13. Reduce the input voltage to 3.6V for MAX17573EV-
KITA# and to 5.3V for MAX17573EVKITB#, which are
below the EN/UVLO falling thresholds.
14. Verify both the DMMs display 0V.
15. Disable the input power supply.
Evaluates: MAX17573 in 5V and 3.3V Output-
Voltage Applications
 MAX17573 Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 2
Detailed Description of Hardware